Division of Licensing and Protection HC 2 South, 280 State Drive Waterbury, VT 05671-2060 <u>http://www.dail.vermont.gov</u> Survey and Certification Voice/TTY (802) 241-0480 Survey and Certification Fax (802) 241-0343 Survey and Certification Reporting Line: (888) 700-5330 To Report Adult Abuse: (800) 564-1612

June 2, 2022

Ms. Michelle Pippa, Administrator Greensboro Nursing Home 47 Maggie's Pond Road Greensboro, VT 05841-8800

Dear Ms. Pippa:

Enclosed is a copy of your acceptable plans of correction for the recertification survey conducted on **May 4**, **2022.** Please post this document in a prominent place in your facility.

We may follow-up to verify that substantial compliance has been achieved and maintained. If we find that your facility has failed to achieve or maintain substantial compliance, remedies may be imposed.

Sincerely,

Jamela Mcota RN

Pamela M. Cota, RN Licensing Chief

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 475043 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING B. WING	ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 05/04/2022				
			05/04/2022					
GREENSBORD NURSING HOME			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 47 MAGGIE'SPOND ROAD GREENSBORO, VT 05841				
(X4) ID Prefix Tag	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETIO			
E 000	Initial Comments	tu'o Emoranau	E 000	The filing of this plan of con				
	conjunction with the	am was conducted in annual recertification survey e were no regulatory		not constitute an admission allegations set forth in the s deficiencies. The plan of co prepared and executed as ev	tatement of rrection is			
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT	S	,F 000	facility's continued complia applicable law.				
3 _R	staff vaccination req conducted by the Di Protection at Greee	nsite recertification survey and uirement review were vision of Licensing and nsboro Nursing Home on vere regulatory violations		F 656 Resident #9's care plan upd hospice care and services.	ated to reflect			
	Identified. Develop/Implement CFR(s): 483.21(b)(1	Comprehensive Care Plan)	F 656	Residents receiving hospice the potential to be affected a deficient practice.				
	implement a compre care plan for each r	hensive Care Plans acility must develop and chensive person-centered esident, consistent with the orth at §483.10(c)(2) and		Care plans for residents on services have been reviewe to reflect hospice care and s	d and updated			
	objectives and time medical, nursing, ar needs that are iden	ncludes measurable rames to meet a resident's ind mental and psychosocial lifted in the comprehensive		Education to nurses on com person-centered care plans residents receiving hospice	to include services.			
	describe the following (i) The services that or maintain the resi	omprehensive care plan must ng - : are to be furnished to attain dent's highest practicable id psychosocial well-being as		Director of Nursing or design conduct random audits to en- care and services are care p for 4 weeks, then monthly f	nsure hospice lanned weekly for 2 months or			
	required under §48 (ii) Any services the under §483.24, §48	3.24, §483.25 or §483.40; and t would otherwise be required 3.25 or §483.40 but are not	•	until substantial compliance Results will be reported to	QAPI.			
	under §483.10, incl treatment under §4	resident's exercise of rights uding the right to refuse 83.10(c)(6). services or specialized		Date of Compliance: June 2	, 2022			
M	unde	RISUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	Ham	inistrator E	5/30/202			

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Pravious Versions Obsolete

PRINTED: 05/18/2022

		ND HUMAN SERVICES			FO	ED: 05/18/2022 RM APPROVED NO 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA	TE SURVEY MPLETED
÷		475043	B. WING			C 5/04/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	3		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
GREENSE	BORO NURSING HOME			47 MAGGIE'S POND ROAD GREENSBORO, VT 05841	×	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	rehabilitative service províde as a result o recommendations. If findings of the PASA rationale in the resid (iv)In consultation w resident's representa (A) The resident's go desired outcomes. (B) The resident's pr	s the nursing facility will f PASARR a facility disagrees with the RR, it must indicate its ent's medical record. ith the resident and the ative(s)- bals for admission and eference and potential for	F 656	TAG F 656 POC Accepted 6/02/22 by T. Dougherty/		
	whether the resident community was asso local contact agenci- entities, for this purp (C) Discharge plans plan, as appropriate requirements set for section. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on record re determined that the comprehensive care	in the comprehensive care , in accordance with the th in paragraph (c) of this T is not met as evidenced view and interview, it was facility failed to develop a plan related to hospice for 1 standard survey sample.			a.	
	Findings include: Review of Resident a Significant Change with an ARD (Asses 2/27/2022, Section to the resident havir disease that may re- less than 6 months which indicates the "yes". Section 0010 Procedures, and Pro-	#9's medical record revealed e MDS (Minimum Data Set) sment Reference Date) of J.1400 of this MDS is specific g a condition or chronic sult in a life expectancy of this section was coded a 1 answer to this question is D0 Special Treatment, ograms; K. Hospice was s". The facility's Resident			8	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: ZJL111

Facility ID: 475043

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 5

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES. ST. AN 1 N

PRINTED: 05/18/2022 FORM APPROVED

JENTER	S FUR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES		den en e	OMB NO 0938-0391	
	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
	5.	475043	B. WING		05/04/2022	
NAME OF PF	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
GREENSB	ORO NURSING HOME			47 MAGGIE'S POND ROAD GREENSBORO, VT 05841	1	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	T PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 656	being a hospice resid #9's current care plan specific to hospice ca Interview on 5/4/22 at the Administrator, cor receiving hospice sen Interview on 5/4/22 at the DON (Director of Resident #9 has beer since February of 202 plan was not created facility or the hospice that coordination of ca Care Plan Timing and CFR(s): 483.21(b)(2)(2)(2)(2)(2)(2)(2)(2)(2)(2)(2)(2)(2)	5/2/22, listed Resident #9 as ent. Review of Resident did not include a care plan re and services. approximately 9:00 AM with firmed that Resident #9 is vices. approximately 9:25 AM with Nurses), confirmed that receiving hospice services 2 and that a hospice care for this resident by either the provider. The DON stated are is done verbally. Revision i)-(iii) ensive Care Plans orehensive care plan must days after completion of ssessment. rerdisciplinary team, that ited to rsician. with responsibility for the	F 65	F ² 657 Resident # 11 does not currently a pressure ulcer. Resident # 17 plan has been updated to reflect current fall prevention intervent Residents that have a pressure fall have the potential to be affect the alleged deficient practice. Care plans for residents that has pressure ulcers and falls have to reviewed and updated to reflect current wound with treatment and prevention interventions.	r care ct tions. ulcer or ected by ve been ct nd fall n ith tion e will e tion weekly 2 liance eported	
20 17	An explanation must medical record if the	be included in a resident's participation of the resident resentative is determined	1	TAG F 657 POC Accepte 6/02/22 by T. Dougherty Cota		

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Í.

Facility ID: 475043

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 5

.

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	: 05/18/2022 APPROVED .0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND AN OF CORRECTION 475043		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		SURVEY LETED
		B. WING			я ж	C 05/04/2022		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREE	TADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE		
GREENSE			47 MAGGIE'S POND ROAD			2		
				GREE	NSBORO, VT 05841			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	i id Prefi Tag	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD B		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	Continued From page	ə 3	F	657		¥(4)	-	
	resident's care plan.	30 30						
		staff or professionals in	-			12		
	disciplines as determ or as requested by th	ined by the resident's needs			5		<i>a</i> 1	
		ised by the interdisciplinary			9	8 - E		
		ssment, including both the				83		
	comprehensive and c	quarterly review					•	
	assessments.	·				12		
55		is not met as evidenced					-	
	1 -	iew and record review, the		2 3				
	· ·	the care plan as needed for					Ĩ	
		s (Residents #17 & #11).		Ì				
2	Findings include:				1			
1	1.) Per record review	, staff did not revise						
	Resident # 17's care	plan to reflect an actual		-				
	2/7/22 to cleanse bila	e is a physician order dated ateral buttock with wound			e . 5			
	healthy skin, apply 4	y, skin prep surrounding x 4 border foam dressing to						
	needed. This order w	change every 3 days and as vas renewed on 4/19/22.						
	for pressure ulcer de	in place to address potential						
		There is no indication of the		1				
	actual wound in the c	are plan.		1 -				
	On 05/03/22 at 2:00	PM, the Director Of Nurses						
	(DON) confirmed that	t Resident # 17's care plan		12				1
	1	d was not revised to reflect						
	an actual pressure u	cer.	ł					í v
	2.) Per record review	, Res. #11 was admitted to						
	the facility on 2/28/22	2 with diagnoses that include						1
		gia, vascular dementia with	ĩ					
	behavioral disturban	ce, and attention and The resident's Care Plan						
. 15		t as "at high risk for falls						
	67(02-99) Previous Versions Ob		11	Encility I	D: 475043		Alou-Alon ob	ant Page A of F

TATEMENT C	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 · · ·	JLTIPLE CON	NSTRUCTION	OMB N (X3) DAT	RM APPROVED O. 0938-0391 Te survey IPLETED C		
475043			B. WING	B. WING			05/04/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ð,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 47 MAGGIE'S POND ROAD GREENSBORO, VT 05841					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	IE PRE TA	FIX	(EACH CORRECTIN CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION /E ACTION SHOULD BE ID TO THE APPROPRIATE ICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 657	Continued From page related to poor safety	e 4 awareness and weakness".	F	= 657					
	record "[Res. #11] ha TV/sunroom. [S/he] v	tes for Res. #11 for 4/1/22 d unwitnessed fall while in vas not in chair. Found on from the chair, on the floor,		2	2	d ³⁵⁴			
	lying next to the wall Assessed for injuries forearm, with some s Nurses Notes reveals [Res.#11] in entrance down. Noted 1.5 cen upper part of left fore	next to the television. , found bruising on right welling." Further review of s on 4/22/22 "I heard a noise; way to sun-room, face timeter mild abrasion on head, and slight bump under				⁻⁶ е			
	no interventions adde the resident from suf injuries. Per interview [DON] on 5/04/22 at Res. #11's Care Plan on 4/1/22 and 4/22/2 resident's Care Plan	" I1's Care Plan, there were ad after either fall to prevent fering further falls and with the Director of Nursing 8:52 AM the DON confirmed was not updated after falls 2. The DON stated the "should have been updated"			*	12			
	but was not.	34 14			а <u>.</u> С				
		2 1.49 - 10		-					
		52					an line on a set		

No. 4